receive any cash proceeds from the issuance of the new notes in the exchange offer. In consideration for issuing the
new notes as contemplated by this prospectus, we will receive old notes in a like principal amount. The form and
terms of the new notes are identical in all respects to the form and terms of the old notes, except the offer and
exchange of the new notes have been registered under the Securities Act and the new notes will not have restrictions
on transfer, registration rights or provisions for additional cash interest. Old notes surrendered in exchange for the new
notes will be retired and cancelled and will not be reissued. Accordingly, the issuance of the new notes will not result
in any increase in our outstanding indebtedness.

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2004 on an actual basis and as adjusted to
reflect the application of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the 63/8% Senior Subordinated Notes on March 9,
2005. This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes
incorporated by reference herein.

December 31,
2004

Actual As Adjusted(1)

(Dollars in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 18,382 $ 18,382
Long-term debt:

Senior credit facility 423,900 277,400
73/8% senior subordinated notes due 2013 196,656 196,656
63/8% senior subordinated notes due 2015 � 150,000

Total long-term debt $ 620,556 $ 624,056

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized;
81,219,351 issued and outstanding(2) 812 812
Capital in excess of par value 707,869 707,869
Stock held by employee benefit trust, 1,441,751 shares at cost (8,186) (8,186)
Retained earnings (deficit) (89,597) (89,597)
Deferred compensation (1,257) (1,257)
Other comprehensive income (43,301) (43,301)

Total stockholders� equity $ 566,340 $ 566,340

Total capitalization $ 1,186,896 $ 1,190,396

(1) Includes an estimated $146.5 million of net proceeds from the sale of the 63/8% Senior Subordinated Notes and
payment of all transaction expenses.

(2) Outstanding common stock does not include options to purchase 4,582,070 shares of common stock outstanding
under our stock option plans as of December 31, 2004.

Edgar Filing: RANGE RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 34

24

Edgar Filing: RANGE RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NEW NOTES
General
   The form and terms of the new notes are the same as the form and terms of the old notes, except that the offer and
exchange of the new notes have been registered under the Securities Act, and the new notes will not bear legends
restricting the transfer thereof, will not be entitled to registration rights under the registration rights agreement, and
will not contain provisions relating to additional interest. Range Resources Corporation will issue the new notes under